
55
00

50
00

Option 2.2

10.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.40

?
.

8.0
0.30

?
.

20.0
0.60

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
. 8.0

0.40
?

.

10.0
0.30

?
.

14.0
0.50

?
.

10.0
0.40

?
.

6.0
0.20

?
.6.0

0.20
?

.

10.0
0.30

?
.

8.0
0.20

?
.

4.0
0.20

?
.

12.0
0.40

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

3.0
0.10

?
.

10.0
0.40

?
.

12.0
0.50

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.3.0

0.10
?

.

8.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

8.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.50

?
.

8.0
0.40

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

8.0
0.30

?
.

8.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

8.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

4.0
0.10

?
.

4.0
0.10

?
.

4.0
0.10

?
.

8.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

10.0
0.40

?
.

12.0
0.40

?
.

4.0
0.10

?
.

5.0
0.10

?
.

4.0
0.10

?
.

4.0
0.10

?
.

5.0
0.20

?
.

5.0
0.20

?
.

5.0
0.20

?
.

10.0
0.30

?
.

9.15 9.11 9.07 9.04
9.00

9.00

9.189.19
9.209.22

9.29
9.32

9.35
9.38

9.35
9.34

9.37
9.36

9.39
9.46

9.47

9.18
9.22

9.27
9.28

9.329.359.36

9.25
9.23 9.20

9.16 9.12
9.09 9.05 9.00

8.85
8.97

9.03

8.99

9.03

9.09

9.21
9.20

9.18

9.10

9.05

9.00

9.02
9.12

9.30
9.16 9.08

9.06
9.04

8.97
9.039.069.079.12

9.08

9.25

9.05

9.04

9.09

9.14

9.17

9.
28

9.
23

9.17

9.14

9.11

9.129.189.25

9.29

9.29

9.29

9.29

9.32

9.38

9.40

9.41

9.31

9.19

9.14

9.22

9.17

9.16

9.19

9.24

9.37

9.32
9.26

9.16
9.199.24

9.299.30
9.449.47

9.20
9.25

9.30
9.31

9.33
9.38

9.57
9.52 9.46 9.42

9.50 9.47

9.509.50
9.54

9.72 9.66 9.60 9.56

9.54
9.50 9.44

9.41 9.38

9.25
9.27

9.34
9.38

9.42

9.55
9.49 9.47 9.46 9.47

9.50
9.47

9.54

9.62

9.34

9.68

9.52
9.489.41

9.55

9.78

9.81

9.36

9.36

9.42

9.329.479.51

9.38
9.38

9.50

9.53

9.45

9.41

9.30

9.19
9.14

9.11

9.17

9.43

9.36

9.30

9.22

9.17

9.14

9.11
9.109.15

9.19

9.21

9.21

9.16

9.08

9.11

9.13

9.33

9.35

9.13

9.11

9.10

9.17

9.21

9.37

9.42

9.34

9.189.47

9.47

9.46

9.47

9.41

9.39

9.41

9.32

9.43

9.47 9.49
9.47 9.41

9.42

9.55

9.59
9.61

9.63
9.649.62

9.74
9.74

9.73
9.72

9.71

9.57
9.61

9.63
9.679.67

9.44
9.499.50

9.589.649.639.70

9.34

9.40

9.40 9.34

9.34

9.39

9.38

9.49

9.46

9.45

9.38

9.39

9.44

9.39

9.37

9.36

9.47

9.41

9.32

9.40

9.39

9.54

9.32

9.36

9.37

9.309.22

9.16

9.16

9.23
9.499.70

9.65

9.66

9.63

9.78
9.81

9.91

9.90

9.65

9.46

9.32
9.46

9.679.73

9.45

9.52
9.59

9.70 9.47
9.33

9.18

9.09

9.18

9.23

9.30

9.35

9.47

9.63

9.42

9.50

9.45

9.58

9.67

9.67 9.76

9.67

9.65 9.49

9.45

9.32

9.36

9.41

9.52

9.46

9.60

9.64

9.53
9.58

9.36

9.28

9.31

9.63

9.44

9.40

9.33

9.28

9.30

9.43

9.38

9.26

9.32

9.24

9.28

9.24

9.36

9.24

9.20

9.25

9.30

9.36

9.69

9.64

9.56

9.52

9.53

9.55

9.56

9.58

9.64

9.60

9.55

9.75
9.78

9.76

9.75

9.71

9.76

9.75

9.64

9.58

9.51

9.47

9.49

9.54

9.55

9.59

9.63
9.64

9.39

9.42

9.48

9.56

9.57

9.60

9.51
9.56

9.57
9.56

9.67 9.68 9.65 9.66
9.67

9.79 9.78
9.76

9.75
9.74

9.69
9.68 9.67 9.66

9.64

9.48
9.509.48

9.50
9.54

9.66 9.66 9.66
9.64 9.71

9.67

9.73

9.73

9.68

9.60

9.72

9.71 9.70

9.72
9.69

9.60
9.52

9.39

9.71

9.77

9.76

9.85

9.90

9.65

9.79

9.82

9.72

9.72

9.41

9.43

9.38

9.369.41

9.43

9.47

9.65

9.61

9.60
9.55

9.60

9.63

9.62

9.62

9.59

9.44

9.52

9.47
9.45

9.44
9.50

9.52

9.57

9.52

9.49

9.46 9.39 9.37

9.45

9.52

9.59

9.63

9.74
9.86

9.74

9.63

9.60

9.56

9.84

9.93

9.90

9.94

9.86
9.67 9.

57

9.58

9.55 9.46
9.39

9.32

9.30

9.36

9.379.44

9.38

9.44
9.549.679.82

9.84

9.
97

9.97
9.79 9.66

9.57
9.50

9.51

9.51

9.45

9.
46

9.45

9.499.539.519.659.779.92

9.94

9.68
9.52

9.389.49
9.70

9.359.449.60
9.77

9.34

9.17

9.38

9.37

9.41
9.37

9.40

9.73

9.77

9.80

9.85

9.86
9.92

9.89

9.83

9.76

9.91

9.86

9.80

9.74

9.68

9.61

9.809.84
9.90

9.95

9.71

9.74

9.97

10.03

10.08

10.10

10.02

10.01

10.06

10.05

10.02

10.06

9.93

9.69

9.63

9.56

9.49
9.43

9.56

9.62

9.69

9.76

9.84

9.89

9.96

9.98
9.94

9.90

9.87

9.91

9.92

9.74

9.82

9.99

10.039.98

9.95

9.92

9.91

9.88

9.79
9.64

9.73

9.74

9.77

9.83

9.78

9.76 9.69

9.75

9.77

9.74

9.73

9.78

9.81

9.85

9.83

9.78

9.70

9.67

9.55

9.50

9.45

9.37

9.35

9.31

9.25

9.43

9.48

9.53

9.52

9.55

9.60

9.63

9.58

9.57

9.62

9.57

9.56

9.52

9.44

9.42

9.37

9.33

9.32

9.49

9.40

9.37

9.38

9.31

9.36

9.34

9.20
9.21

9.28

9.36 9.42
9.52

9.59

9.56
9.47

9.48

9.66

9.63
9.70

9.71

9.45

9.37
9.43 9.52

9.58

9.61

9.58

9.61

9.639.59
9.559.51

9.50

9.47 9.49
9.52

9.54

9.569.51

9.43 9.48 9.53

9.75

9.75

9.74

9.67
9.81

9.97

9.96

9.75

9.
74

9.789.709.64
9.61

9.65

9.649.71

9.73

9.67

9.61

9.60

9.72
9.54

9.30

9.34

9.37

9.35

9.40

9.52 9.53

9.43

9.32

9.31

9.30

9.22

9.32

9.44

9.339.44

9.52

9.58

9.58

9.46

9.42

9.329.18
9.28

9.33

9.27

9.26
9.45

9.39
9.31

9.27 9.34 9.41 9.48

9.40

9.51

9.89

9.879.649.429.309.15
9.29

9.47
9.61

9.71

9.33 9.28

9.58

9.57

9.65

9.599.43

9.41

9.83
9.67

9.81

9.89

9.80

9.86

9.80

9.99

10.10

10.21

10.20
10.08

10.07

10.06

10.00

10.1510.12

10.07

10.03

10.02

10.03

10.04

9.95

9.96

10.00

10.04

10.0610.05

10.15

10.21

10.08

10.05

10.10 10.06

10.10

10.10

10.09

10.04

10.01

10.01

10.07

10.13

9.98

9.92

9.88

9.47

9.28

9.36

9.40

9.42

9.50

9.58

9.61

9.61

9.55

9.49

9.64

9.60

9.50
9.55 9.63

9.65

9.62

9.59

9.54

9.50

9.43

9.47

9.33

9.38

9.54

9.58

9.63

9.69

9.74

9.72

9.69

9.54

9.49

9.62
9.639.67

9.78

9.82

9.69

9.63

9.54

9.47 9.44

9.59

9.56

9.52

9.44

9.39

9.70

9.78

9.87

9.88

9.83

9.84

9.819.84

9.89

9.95
10.00

9.61

9.69

9.73

9.74

9.76

9.80

9.66

9.54

9.55

9.65

9.73

9.78

9.80 9.80
9.80

9.68

9.58

9.47

9.799.849.879.66

9.50
9.83

9.83
9.80

9.76
9.91

9.89

9.73

9.68

9.92

9.95
9.88

10.46

10.48

10.46

10.39

9.69

9.89

10.23

10.33

10.27

10.44

10.64

10.69

10.53

10.54

9.84

9.65

9.56

9.52

9.12

9.22

9.12

9.07

9.04

9.02

9.08

9.14

9.20

9.27

9.30

9.30

9.20
9.17

9.15

9.25

9.32

9.18

9.09

9.19

9.10

9.04

9.02

9.06

8.94

8.96

9.01

9.11

9.08

9.14

9.17

9.20

9.23

9.23

9.17

9.20

9.37

9.25

9.31

9.44

9.50

9.53

9.77

9.66

9.41

9.42

9.35

9.39

9.38

9.30

9.24

9.20

9.12

9.17

9.23

9.31

9.19

9.27

9.24

9.25

9.09

9.10

9.11

9.25

9.35

9.32

9.32
9.16

9.18

9.18

9.34

9.39

9.45

9.40

9.37

9.42

9.24

9.25

9.28

9.27

9.18

9.22

9.15

9.15

9.11

9.09

9.17

9.09

9.07

9.25

9.35

9.31

9.40

9.37

9.06

8.96

8.90

8.86

8.88

9.01

9.08

9.01

8.95

8.92

8.98

9.02

9.31

9.20

9.23

9.12

9.12

9.11

9.12

9.13
9.15 9.19

9.18

9.18
9.22

9.12

9.08
9.19

9.24

9.26

8.99

8.86

8.89

8.96

9.04

9.08

8.97

9.14

9.21

9.28

9.12

9.22

9.16

9.10

9.05

9.07

9.28

9.20

9.18

9.19

9.21

9.23

9.27

9.26

9.25

9.38

9.29

9.26

9.14

9.219.28

9.26

9.23

9.27

9.23

9.30

9.13

9.25

9.33

9.37

9.48

9.30

9.50

9.56

9.5
5

9.50

9.61

9.43

9.44

9.38

9.28

9.20

9.14
9.17

9.18

9.389.32

9.539.45

9.52 9.60

9.559.52

9.43

9.40

9.26

9.16

9.10

9.11

9.30

9.60

9.03

9.10

9.14

9.55
9.50

9.24

9.21

9.03

9.03

8.98

9.02

9.11

9.16
9.20

9.15

9.10
9.10

9.11

9.07

9.05
9.07

9.06

9.08

9.08

9.16

9.35

9.05

9.18

9.24

9.17

9.18

9.25

9.15

9.23

9.30

9.25

9.04

9.07

9.11

9.10

9.18

9.20

9.20 9.33
9.25

9.21

9.04

9.32

9.35

9.21

9.319.41

9.47

9.32

9.27

9.44

9.40

9.40

9.42

9.25

9.20

9.22

9.54

9.54

9.58

9.55

9.54

9.60

9.63

9.60

9.38

9.45

9.49

9.29

9.24

9.24

9.29

9.34

9.36

9.33

9.23

9.20

9.18

9.22

9.39

9.35

9.40

9.46

9.51

9.489.30 9.55

9.56

9.49

9.46

9.46

9.45

9.43

9.44

9.56

9.55

9.52

9.52

9.56

9.61

9.63

9.40

9.20

9.26

9.55

9.57

9.29

9.16

9.42

9.42

9.39

9.50

9.48

9.56

10.14

10.01

10.10

10.14

10.05

10.12
9.71

9.64

9.78 9.66

9.8810.0410.01

9.98

9.95

9.92

9.60

9.62

9.47

9.49

9.52
9.54

9.50

9.47

9.49

9.38

9.39

9.38

9.28
9.34

10.00

9.71

9.39

9.38

9.40

9.45

9.40
9.44

9.51
9.50

9.579.53

9.58

9.55

9.60

9.61

9.57

9.57

9.62

9.49

9.45
9.60

9.54

9.75
10.00

9.75

9.83

9.91

9.99
9.78

BS

BS FH

JB
JB

GP

GP

ER

LP

LP

ER

JB

LPJB

RE

LPLP

LP
JB

FH

PO LP

Cam

ER

PO

PO

BL

BL
BL

BL

BL

BL

RE

ER

9.66
TV

LP

9.55
TV

GPGP

Cam
LP

ER

PO

PO

RE
RE

RE

LP

Cam ER

RS

JB

ER

RS

TL

LP

LP

VP

9.68
TVTL

LP

9.77
TV

LP

LP

BL

BL

BL

RS

GP

ER

GP

GP

GPGP

LP

LP

JB

LP

LP

BL

BL

JB

LP

Buc

9.56
TV

9.60
TV

LP

9.58
TV

BLBL
9.57

TV

Buc

JB

PB
LP

LP

LP

9.46
TV

9.47
TV

Buc

LP

LP

BL

9.38
TV

9.38
TV

Cam

LP

BL

BL

BL

LP

BL

BL

10.09

TV

10.05

TV

LP

BL
BL

9.88
TV

9.84
TV

9.84
TV

10.01

TV

9.91
TV

JB

9.84
TV

FH
9.83

TV

LP

LP

Cam

LP

BL

BL

BL

BL

LP

ER

JB

PO

PO

PO

PO

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

LP

ER

ER RE

ER

Cam

LP
GP

GP

RE
Buc

Buc

Buc

BL

BL

9.65
TV

BL

BL

9.56
TV

9.56
TV

LP

9.52
TV

9.49
TV

9.47
TV

BL
BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

LP

Cam

LP
9.47

TV

GP

Buc

RE

Buc

Buc

Buc

Buc

9.87
TV

JB

SV

SV SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

GVGV

GV

GV

GV

SV
SV

SV
SV

SV
SV

SV
SV

SV
SV

SV

SV
SV
SV

SV
SV

GV

SV
SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

Bushes

Tarmac Footpath

Monoblock

Ramp

Ta
rm

ac
 F

oo
tp

at
h

Grass

Monoblock
Car P

ark

M
on

ob
lo

ck
 P

at
h

St
on

e/
Pl

in
th

 W
al

l

I/R Fence

Steps

Grass
Bushes

Bushes

Bushes

Parking Bays

Parking Bays

Monoblock

Sub Station

Brick Wall

Bushes

Tr
aff

ic 
Calm

ing

Slab Footpath

Parking Bays

Tr
af

fic
 C

al
m

in
g

Parking Bays

Grass Bund

Grass Bund

Sl
ab

 P
at

h

Bushes

Grass

Monoblock Path

Ta
rm

ac
 F

oo
tp

at
h

Grass

Sl
ab

 F
oo

tp
at

h

Br
ic

k 
W

al
l

Stone/Plinth Wall Tarmac

Grass

Traffic Calming

Parkin
g Bays

Slab Footpath

Block Paving

Slab Footpath

Grass 
Bund

Tarmac Road

Grass 
Bund

Slabs

C
on

cr
et

e

C
ob

bl
es

D
ra

in
ag

e 
C

ha
nn

el

C
ob

bl
es

/S
la

bs

Parking Bays

Sl
ab

 F
oo

tp
at

h

Parking Bays

Tarmac Road

Grass

Drainage Ch.

Slabs

Tr
af

fic
 C

alm
ing

Tarmac Road

Grass

Monoblock

Tower B
lock

Grass

Brick Wall

Bushes

Bi
ke

 S
he

d

Bi
ke

 S
he

d

Bi
ke

 S
he

d
Bi

ke
 S

he
d

Monoblock

I/R Fence

Brick Wall

I/R Fence

Brick Wall

Grass

Bushes

Parking Bays

Grass

I/R
 Fence

Brick
 W

all

Tarmac

Parking

Bays

Grass

I/R
 Fe

nc
e

Bric
k W

all

I/R
 F

en
ce

P/
R

 F
en

ce

Ta
rm

ac
 F

oo
tp

at
h

I/R Fence

W/M Fence

Games Court

P/
R

 F
en

ce

Bushes

I/R
 Fen

ce

Brick
 W

all

I/R
 Fence

Brick W
all

I/R Fence

Grass
Bushes

Parking Bays

Playground

I/R Fence

Grass Bund

Slabs

Slabs

W/M Fence

W/M Fence

Ramp

Brick W
all

Monoblock

Grass

Bushes

C
on

ta
in

er

Br
ic

k 
W

al
l

Child Day Care Centre

St
./P

l. 
W

al
l

Ta
rm

ac
 F

oo
tp

at
h

Slab Footpath

I/R Fence

Tarmac Footpath

Central Reservation Chevron

Grass

Monoblock

Blockwork Building

Ta
rm

ac
 F

oo
tp

at
h

Br
ic

k 
W

al
l

Grass

Bushes

Bushes

Brick Wall

Grass

Slabs

Monoblock Path

Grass

Monoblock

Ca
no

py

Grass

Grass

M
onoblock Footpath

Tarmac Footpath

Brick Wall

Bushes

Bus Shelter

Tarmac Footpath

I/R Fence

Bushes

Brick Wall

Grass

Grass Mould

Bus Shelter

Slabs
Slab Path

Grass

Grass

Monoblock

Bushes
Bushes

Brick Wall

Tarmac Footpath

I/R Fence

Bushes

Bushes

Slab
s

Br
ic

k 
W

al
l

Br
ic

k 
W

al
l

I/R
 F

en
ce

I/R
 F

en
ce

Br
ic

k 
W

al
l

Brick Wall Brick Wall

I/R
 F

en
ce

  Stn     
Eastings   N

orthings  H
eight

Co-Ordinate Table

NOTE (1) :- 
All L

evels Are Relative To Ordnance Survey

National G
rid Using Trim

ble GPS VRS System Equipment.

(Providing Real Time Coordinates To OSTN15

3D Softw
are. If 

You Prefer This Flattened Please Email B
ack

NOTE (2) :- 
This Drawing Has Been Produced With A Newer

STN1   2
59593.896 663428.553 9.152

STN2   2
59564.847 663447.037 9.289

STN3   2
59531.106 663466.348 9.525

STN4   2
59482.507 663498.086 9.699

STN5   2
59525.737 663559.460 9.796

STN6   2
59550.915 663600.109 10.079

STN7   2
59567.696 663546.844 9.808

STN8   2
59576.906 663510.599 9.300

STN9   2
59573.662 663484.740 9.266

STN10  259635.531 663539.783 9.493

STN11  259650.858 663571.666 9.574

STN30  259532.510 663512.415 9.281

STN40  259463.967 663551.393 9.500

STN41  259483.719 663576.718 9.661

STN42  259500.352 663598.087 9.283

STN43  259526.177 663583.821 9.863

STN50  259546.074 663529.197 9.502

STN80  259587.317 663501.088 9.404

STN81  259623.186 663520.593 9.060

STN82  259625.415 663494.337 9.060

STN200 259568.471 663476.190 9.424

  Stn     
Eastings   N

orthings  H
eight

Co-Ordinate Table

NOTE (1) :- 
All L

evels Are Relative To Ordnance Survey

National G
rid Using Trim

ble GPS VRS System Equipment.

(Providing Real Time Coordinates To OSTN15

3D Softw
are. If 

You Prefer This Flattened Please Email B
ack

NOTE (2) :- 
This Drawing Has Been Produced With A Newer

STN1   2
59593.896 663428.553 9.152

STN2   2
59564.847 663447.037 9.289

STN3   2
59531.106 663466.348 9.525

STN4   2
59482.507 663498.086 9.699

STN5   2
59525.737 663559.460 9.796

STN6   2
59550.915 663600.109 10.079

STN7   2
59567.696 663546.844 9.808

STN8   2
59576.906 663510.599 9.300

STN9   2
59573.662 663484.740 9.266

STN10  259635.531 663539.783 9.493

STN11  259650.858 663571.666 9.574

STN30  259532.510 663512.415 9.281

STN40  259463.967 663551.393 9.500

STN41  259483.719 663576.718 9.661

STN42  259500.352 663598.087 9.283

STN43  259526.177 663583.821 9.863

STN50  259546.074 663529.197 9.502

STN80  259587.317 663501.088 9.404

STN81  259623.186 663520.593 9.060

STN82  259625.415 663494.337 9.060

STN200 259568.471 663476.190 9.424

  Stn     
Eastings   N

orthings  H
eight

Co-Ordinate Table

NOTE (1) :- 
All L

evels Are Relative To Ordnance Survey

National G
rid Using Trim

ble GPS VRS System Equipment.

(Providing Real Time Coordinates To OSTN15

3D Softw
are. If 

You Prefer This Flattened Please Email B
ack

NOTE (2) :- 
This Drawing Has Been Produced With A Newer

STN1   2
59593.896 663428.553 9.152

STN2   2
59564.847 663447.037 9.289

STN3   2
59531.106 663466.348 9.525

STN4   2
59482.507 663498.086 9.699

STN5   2
59525.737 663559.460 9.796

STN6   2
59550.915 663600.109 10.079

STN7   2
59567.696 663546.844 9.808

STN8   2
59576.906 663510.599 9.300

STN9   2
59573.662 663484.740 9.266

STN10  259635.531 663539.783 9.493

STN11  259650.858 663571.666 9.574

STN30  259532.510 663512.415 9.281

STN40  259463.967 663551.393 9.500

STN41  259483.719 663576.718 9.661

STN42  259500.352 663598.087 9.283

STN43  259526.177 663583.821 9.863

STN50  259546.074 663529.197 9.502

STN80  259587.317 663501.088 9.404

STN81  259623.186 663520.593 9.060

STN82  259625.415 663494.337 9.060

STN200 259568.471 663476.190 9.424

I/R Fence

I/R Fence

Tarmac Footpath

CALEDONIA ROAD

CALEDONIA ROAD

CALEDONIA ROAD

CALEDONIA ROAD CALEDONIA ROAD

CALEDONIA ROAD

C
U

M
BE

R
LA

N
D

 S
TR

EE
T

C
U

M
BE

R
LA

N
D

 S
TR

EE
T

C
U

M
BE

R
LA

N
D

 S
TR

EE
T

CALEDONIA ROAD

C
AL

ED
O

N
IA

 R
O

AD

OREGON STREET

OREGON STREET

O
R

EG
O

N
 S

TR
EE

T

SILVERFIR STREET

Br
ic

k 
W

al
l

Ta
rm

ac
 F

oo
tp

at
h

9.06
IC

12.95

PA

12.95

PA

12.94

PA

12.95

PA

15.86

PA15.90

PA

9.36
MH

9.37
MH

9.23
MH

9.28
MH 9.28

MH

9.30
MH

9.21
MH

9.09
MH

9.09
MH

9.31
IC

TH
9.33

9.30
MH

TH
9.32

9.38
MH

9.79
IC

9.47
IC

9.49
MH

9.39
MH

9.52
BT

9.09
IC

9.15
IC

9.39
IC

9.41
IC

TH
9.29

FFL9.29

9.32
MH

9.17
MH

9.65
MH

9.62
MH

9.65
BT

9.42
IC

TH
9.45

9.34
MH

9.39
MH

9.21
IC

9.63
IC

9.94
IC

10.06Conc

9.35
IC

9.60
IC

9.35
IC

9.30
MH

9.46
IC

9.66
IC

TH
9.46

9.35
IC

TH
9.51

9.34
MH

9.71
IC

9.68
IC

9.70
BT

9.37
MH

9.41
MH

9.67
MH

9.54
IC

9.60
IC

22.08

RI

22.10

RI

22.15

RI 19.93

GU

19.91

GU

19.88

GU

9.36
MH

9.31
MH

TH
9.49

9.34
MH

9.74
MH

9.72
MH

9.53
MH

9.56
MH

9.86
BT

9.95
MH

9.93
MH 9.91

MH

9.72
MH

9.67
MH

9.81
MH

9.84
MH

9.59
IC

9.68
BT

9.43
IC

9.51
BT

TH
9.86

TH
9.86

10.57

TOW

9.85
IC

9.44
IC

9.17
IC 9.81

IC

22.26

RI

19.92

GU

22.07

RI

20.07

GU

20.04

GU

24.16

PA

24.09

PA

22.88

PA

22.90

PA

24.05

PA

24.09

PA

9.63
MH

9.62
MH

9.58
MH

9.51
MH

9.45
MH

9.75
BT

9.66
IC

24.07

PA

20.93

GU

20.89

GU

24.03

PA

24.12

PA

24.09

PA

22.94

PA

24.13

PA

19.97

GU
20.01

GU

22.22

RI
22.12

RI

9.37
IC

9.68
IC

9.25
BT

9.15
IC

9.25
IC

TH
9.35

TH
9.35

TH
9.36

TH
9.32

FFL9.29

9.25
IC

9.16
IC

9.14
IC

9.03
MH 9.33

MH

9.00
MH

9.07
MH

8.97
MH

9.14
IC

9.12
MH

TH
9.19

9.22
BT

TH
9.28

TH
9.28

22.94

PA

19.70

GU

19.66

GU

21.89

RI
21.82

RI

15.89

PA

9.24
MH

9.27
MH

9.54
Conc

TH
9.35

9.21
MH

9.22
MH

9.20
IC

9.37
MH

9.36
MH

9.61
BT

9.28
MH

9.23
MH

9.52
BT

9.47
MH

9.60Conc

9.47
BT

9.58
IC

24.15

PA

24.11

PA

22.38

PA

22.39

PA

TH
10.07

9.61
IC

TH
9.78

TH
9.94

TH
9.88

TH
9.89

9.51
MH

9.45
IC

19.93

GU

19.95
GU

19.96

GU

22.06

RI

22.13

RI

22.11

RI

20.09

GU

20.08

GU22.25

RI

22.27

RI

22.24

RI

G

G G G

G

GG G

G

G

PE

G

G

G

G

G

G

GG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G GG

PE
?

PE
?

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

GG

G

G

G
G

G

G

GG

G G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

9.5

9.
5

9.
5

10

9

9.5

9.
5

9.5

9.5

10.5

9.
5

10

10

10

9.5

9.5

9.5

9.5

9.5

9.5

9.
5

9.5

9.5

9.5

9.
5

9.
5

9.
5

10

9.5

STN1

9.15

STN2

9.29

STN4

9.70

STN200

9.42

STN3

9.53

STN30

9.28

STN40

STN6

10.08

STN50

9.50

9.50

STN41

9.66

STN42

9.28

STN43

9.86

STN8

9.30

STN7

9.81

STN9

9.27

STN80

9.40

STN81

9.06

STN10

9.49

STN82

9.06

STN11

9.57

STN5

9.80

Path (um)

Path

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 1
15

0

Leaf: 1076

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 1
15

0

Leaf: 1076

100

O
/A Fram

e: 1 150

Leaf: 1076

100

O
/A Fram

e: 1150

Leaf: 1076

8560

12927.5

5175

12
31

5

18
39

0

31
50

33
38

47
15

30
37

.5

615

1452.5

29
25

2137.5

90
0

18
00

45
0

67
5

18
00

45
0

3937.5

12927.5

5175

12
31

5

18
39

0

31
50

47
15

28
12

.5

29
25

2137.5

90
0

18
00

45
0

67
5

18
00

45
0

3937.5

2137.5

2137.5

2670

1360

1227.5

1135

2690

665

2670

1360

1227.5

1135

1790

49040

6220

6075

6075

6075

6220

6075

6075

6075

31
00

14
62

.5

16
37

.5

17
50

2137.5

1360

910

787.5

450

787.5

450

1360

910

900

1135

1175

2690

37
88

4510

2690

4510

2352.5

3610

665

3610

2352.5

4510

2690

4510

1452.5

615

1135

1115

2197.5

910

85
60

12
92

7.5

51
75

12
31

5

18
39

0

31
50

37
88

47
15

28
12

.5

61
5

14
52

.5

29
25

21
37

.5

90
0

18
00

45
0

67
5

18
00

45
0

39
37

.5

12
92

7.5

51
75

12
31

5

18
39

0

31
50

47
15

28
12

.5

29
25

21
37

.5

90
0

18
00

45
0

67
5

18
00

45
0

39
37

.5

21
37

.5

21
37

.5

26
70

13
60

12
27

.5

11
35

26
90

15
45

24
85

12
27

.5

11
35

49
04

0

62
20

60
75

60
75

60
75

62
20

60
75

60
75

60
75

31
00

14
62

.5

14
62

.5

16
37

.5

17
50

21
97

.5

13
60

91
0

78
7.5

45
0

78
7.5

45
0

13
60

91
0

11
35

11
15

26
90

33
38

45
10

26
90

45
10

23
52

.5

36
10

66
5

36
10

23
52

.5

45
10

26
90

45
10

14
52

.5

61
5

11
35

11
15

21
97

.5

2485

2485

79
7.

5

10
12

.5

79
7.5

10
12

.5

900

90
0

24
85

17
90

24
85

33
80

15
75

91
0

66
5

1575

90
0

79
7.

5

66
5

79
7.

5

89
0

79
7.5

66
5

79
7.5

89
0

66
5

66
5

03
G3

01
G1

02
G2

28
G3

27
G2

26
G1

52G3

50G1

51G2

76G3

75G2

74G1

A1B
LO

CK A C
LO

SE 1

FLOOR O
O (G

ROUND)

A2B
LO

CK A C
LO

SE 2

FLOOR O
O (G

ROUND)

B3BLOCK B CLOSE 3
FLOOR OO (GROUND)

B4BLOCK B CLOSE 4
FLOOR OO (GROUND)

PLOT
.

PLOT
.

PLOT
.

PLOT
.

PLOT
.

PLOT
.

PLOT.

PLOT.

PLOT.

PLOT.

PLOT.

PLOT.

STORE /PLANT10.7m
2

BIN
STORE15.0m

2

CC
ooker

WMWashing machine space

SSink

993

21
00

2800

100

4068

49
31

10
0

12
00

10
0

21
00

13
10

2240.5

30
0

10
0

70
0

10
0

58
21

100

800

100

2135

10
0

F1
1
BED55.6m2

BEDROOM11.8m2

ST
0.6m2

BATHROOM4.5m2 ST
1.7m2

KITCHEN /DINING7.6m2

LIVINGROOM13.6m2

ST
0.3m2

2X526

10
50

80
0

90
0

1200

750

1000

12
00

M
EC

H
1.

2m
2

R
75

0

450

700 750

450

700 1200

R
750

R
50

0

R
500

620

FFFridge freezer640

500

700

10
00

LIV.

700

850

700

1850

60
0

800

R
500

FU
TU

R
E 

SH
O

W
ER

150060
0

ST 0.9m 2

600

600

600

600

600

600

300

400

600

600

600

400

600

2X626

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af

: 8
26

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af

: 8
26

72
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 8
00

Leaf: 726

726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af

: 7
26

1200

600

900

1200

800

500

700

10
00

LIV.

TD/DW
Future tumble dryer or dishwasher space

620

600

726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af

: 7
26

926

38
5

O/A Frame: 1000

Le
af

: 9
26

900

700

25
0

20
00

900

700

250

2000

C C
oo

ke
r

2780.2

100

2780.3

4825

1350

2460.5

1650

100

4825

H24 BED129.9m
2

WC
2.3m

2

ST 1.6m
2

KITCHEN /DINING14.4m
2

LIVINGROOM18.1m
2

BEDROOM12.2m
2

BEDROOM13.4m
2

ST 0.3m
2SSink

750

2950

900

800

1050

1000

1200

MECH
1.2m

2

700

18
50

70
0

1850

500

700

1000

LIV.

500

700

1000

LIV.

600

800

700

1850

700

85
0

826

100

O
/A Fram

e: 900

Leaf: 826

726

100

O
/A Fram

e: 800

Leaf: 726

726

100

O
/A Fram

e: 800

Leaf: 726

1500

600

ST 0.9m
2

1500

600

ST 0.9m
2

2X526

2X526

700

1500

800

2000

600

450

700

75
0

450

700

1200

900

700

250

2000

450

700

75
0

450

700

1200

900

700

250

2000

R

750

R

75
0

R

500

R

750

826

100O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

826

100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

726

100O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

82
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 9
00

Leaf: 826

R

60
0

1800

60
0

90
0

62
0

FF Frid
ge

 fr
ee

ze
r

64
0

WM Washing machine space 620

600

300

60
0

TD
/D

W
Fu

tu
re

 tu
m

bl
e 

dr
ye

r o
r d

is
hw

as
he

r s
pa

ce
62

0

60
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

50

50
0

60
0

60
0

50
0

600

600

600

R

500

R

750

92
6

385

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 1
00

0

Leaf: 926

CC
ooker

575

800
100

100

1200

4881

1100

100

1675

100

1800

100

1250

1000
100

1360

100

5971

1400

600

100

4215.5

600
100

2825

1141

2202

SSink

H3
3BED113.8m

2

BEDROOM11.8m
2

WC
2.4m

2

KITCHEN / DINING 10.9m

2

LIVINGROOM24.5m
2

ST
3.1m

2

ST
0.8m

2

1000

1200

M
EC

H
1.2m

2

700

1500

800

2000

600

2X526

700

1850

700

13
50

600

800

700

1850

75
0

18
00

900

800

1050

12
00

600

900

1200

80
0

R

750

R

500

R

750

R

500

620

FF
Fridge freezer
640

1800

600

ST 1.1m
2

600

TD/DW
Future tum

ble dryer or dishw
asher space

620

600

600

600
300

600

600

600

500

400

400

60
0

60
0

W
M

W
as

hi
ng

 m
ac

hi
ne

 s
pa

ce
62

0

60
0

62
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 7
00

Leaf: 626

72
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 8
00

Leaf: 726

826

100

O
/A Fram

e: 900

Leaf: 826

826

100

O
/A Fram

e: 900

Leaf: 826

826

100

O
/A Fram

e: 900

Leaf: 826

826

100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

726

100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726 R

750

450

700

750

450

70075
0

926

385

O/A Frame: 1000

Leaf: 926

926

385

O/A Frame: 1000

Leaf: 926

12
80

l b
in

 -
12

60
 x

98
5 

x 
14

30

12
80

l b
in

 -
12

60
 x

98
5 

x 
14

30

12
80

l b
in

 -
12

60
 x

98
5 

x 
14

30
12

80
l b

in
 -

12
60

 x
98

5 
x 

14
30

1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430
1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430
1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430

1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430

STORE /
PLA

NT
10

.7m
2

BIN
STORE

15
.0m

2

CCoo
ke

r

WM
Was

hin
g m

ac
hin

e s
pa

ce

SSink

99
3

2100

28
00

10
0

40
68

4931

100

1200

100

2100

1310

22
40

.5

300

100

700

100

5821

10
0

80
0

10
0

21
35

100

F1 1
BED

55
.6m

2

BEDROOM
11

.8m

2

ST
0.6

m
2

BATHROOM
4.5

m
2

ST
1.7

m
2

KITCHEN /

DIN
IN

G
7.6

m
2

LIV
IN

G
ROOM

13
.6m

2

ST
0.3

m
2

2X526

1050

800

900

12
00

75
0

1000

1200MECH1.2m
2

R

750

450

700

75
0

450

700

12
00

R

75
0

R

500R 500

62
0

FF
Frid

ge
 fre

ez
er

64
0

50
0

70
0

1000

LIV
.

70
0

85
0

70
0

18
50

600

800

R 500

FUTURE SHOWER

15
00

600

ST 0.
9m

2

60
0

60
0

60
0

600

60
0

60
0

30
0

40
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

40
0

600

2X
62

6

82
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Leaf: 826

82
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Leaf: 826

726

100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

72
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Leaf: 726

12
00

60
0

90
0

12
00

80
0

50
0

70
0

1000

LIV
.

TD/DW
Future tumble dryer or dishwasher space

620

60
0

72
6

100 O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Leaf: 726

92
6

385

O/A Fram
e: 

10
00

Leaf: 926

90
0

70
0

250

2000

90
0

70
0

250

2000

C
Cooker

27
80

.2

10
0

27
80

.3

48
25

13
50

24
60

.5

16
50

10
0

48
25

H2
4 B

ED
12

9.9
m

2

WC
2.3

m
2

ST 1.
6m

2

KITCHEN /

DIN
IN

G
14

.4m
2

LIV
IN

G
ROOM

18
.1m

2

BEDROOM
12

.2m
2

BEDROOM
13

.4m
2

ST 0.
3m

2

SSink

750

2950

90
0

80
0

10
50

10
00

12
00

MECH
1.2

m
2

70
0

1850

700

18
50

500

700

10
00

LIV.
500

700

10
00

LIV.

60
0

80
0

70
0

1850

70
0

850

82
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Leaf: 826

72
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Leaf: 726

72
6

100O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Leaf: 726

15
00

60
0

ST 0.
9m

2

15
00

60
0

ST 0.
9m

2

2X
52

6

2X
52

6

70
0

15
00

80
0

20
00

60
0

450

700

750

45
0

70
0

12
00

90
0

70
0

250

2000

450

700

750

45
0

70
0

12
00

90
0

70
0

250

2000

R
75

0

R
750

R50
0

R
75

0

82
6

10
0 O/A Fram

e: 
90

0

Le
af:

 82
6

82
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Le
af:

 82
6

72
6

10
0 O/A Fram

e: 
80

0

Le
af:

 72
6

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af:

 82
6

R 600

18
00

600

900

620

FFFridge freezer

640

WM
Washing machine space

620

600

300

600

TD/DW
Future tumble dryer or dishwasher space

620

600

600

600

600

50 500

600

600

500

600

600

600

R
50

0

R
75

0

926

38
5

O/A Frame: 1000

Le
af:

 92
6

CCoo
ke

r

57
5

80
0

10
0

10
0

12
00

48
81

11
00

10
0

16
75

10
0

18
00

10
0

12
50

10
00

10
0

13
60

10
0

59
71

14
00

60
0

10
0

42
15

.5

60
0

10
0

28
25

11
41

22
02

SSink

H3
3 BED

11
3.8

m
2

BEDROOM
11

.8m
2

WC
2.4

m
2

KITCHEN / D
IN

IN
G 10

.9m
2

LIV
IN

G
ROOM

24
.5m

2

ST
3.1

m
2

ST
0.8

m
2

100012
00 MECH 1.2

m2

70
0

15
00

80
0

2000

6002X526

70
0

18
50

700

1350

60
0

80
0

70
0

1850

750

1800

900

800

1050

1200

60
0

90
0

12
00

800

R
75

0

R
50

0

R
750

R
50

0

62
0

FF Frid
ge

 fre
ez

er

64
0

18
00

60
0

ST 1.
1m

2

60
0

TD/DW
Futu

re 
tum

ble
 dr

ye
r o

r d
ish

was
he

r s
pa

ce

62
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

30
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

50
0

40
0

40
0

600

600

WMWashing machine space

620

600

626

10
0

O/A Frame: 700

Le
af:

 62
6

726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af:

 72
6

82
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Leaf: 826

82
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Leaf: 826

82
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Leaf: 826

82
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Le
af:

 82
6

72
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Le
af:

 72
6

R
750

45
0

70
0

75
0

45
0

70
0

750

92
6

38
5

O/A Fram
e: 

10
00

Le
af:

 92
6

92
6

38
5

O/A Fram
e: 

10
00

Le
af:

 92
6

1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430 1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430 1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430

1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

STORE /PLANT10.7m2

BIN
STORE15.0m2

C C
oo

ke
r

WMWashing machine space

SSink

993

2100

2800

100

4068

4931

100

1200

100

2100

1310

2240.5

300
100

700

100

5821

100

800

100

2135

100

F1
1BED55.6m

2

BEDROOM11.8m
2

ST
0.6m

2
BATHROOM4.5m

2

ST
1.7m

2

KITCHEN /DINING7.6m
2

LIVINGROOM13.6m
2

ST
0.3m

2

2X526

1050

800

900

1200

750 1000

1200

M
EC

H
1.2m

2

R

750

450

700

75
0

450

700

12
00

R

75
0

R

500

R

500

62
0

FFFridge freezer640

500

700

1000

LIV.

70
0

850

700

18
50

600800

R

500

FU
TU

R
E SH

O
W

ER

1500

600

ST 0.9m
2

60
0

60060
0

600

60060
0

300

40
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

40
0

600

2X
62

6

826 100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

826

100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

726

100

O
/A Fram

e: 800

Leaf: 726

726 100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

12
00

600

900

1200

80
0

500

700

1000

LIV.

TD/DW
Future tumble dryer or dishwasher space

620

600

726

100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

926

385

O/A Frame: 1000

Leaf: 926

900

700

250

2000

90
0

70
0

250

2000

CC
ooker

2780.2

100

2780.3

48
25

13
50

2460.5

16
50

10
0

48
25

H24 BED129.9m 2

WC
2.3m2

ST 1.6m 2

KITCHEN /DINING14.4m2

LIVINGROOM18.1m2

BEDROOM12.2m2

BEDROOM13.4m2

ST 0.3m 2

SSink

750

2950

90
0

80
0

10
50

10
00

1200

MECH1.2m2

700

1850

700

1850

500

700

10
00

LIV.

500

700

10
00

LIV.

60
0 800

70
0

1850

700

850

82
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 9
00

Leaf: 826

72
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 8
00

Leaf: 726

72
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 8
00

Leaf: 726

150060
0

ST 0.9m 2

150060
0

ST 0.9m 2

2X526

2X526

70
0

15
00

80
0

2000

600

450

700 750

450

70012
00

90
0

70
0

250

2000

450

700 750

450

70012
00

90
0

70
0

250

2000

R
75

0

R
750

R
50

0

R
750

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af

: 8
26

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af

: 8
26

72610
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af

: 7
26

826

100

O
/A Fram

e: 900

Leaf: 826

R
600

1800

600

900

620

FF
Fridge freezer
640

WM Washing machine space 620

600

300

600

TD/DW
Future tum

ble dryer or dishw
asher space

620

600

600

600 600

50

500

600

600

500

600

600

600

R
500

R
75

0

926

385

O
/A Fram

e: 1000

Leaf: 926

C C
oo

ke
r

575

80
0

10
0

10
0

12
00

48
81

1100

100

1675

100

1800

100
1250

10
00

10
0

13
60

10
0

59
71

1400

600
100

4215.5

600

100

2825

11
41

2202

S Si
nk

H33
BED113.8m 2

BEDROOM11.8m2

WC
2.4m2

KITCHEN / DINING 10.9m 2

LIVINGROOM24.5m2

ST
3.1m2

ST
0.8m2

1000

12
00

M
EC

H
1.

2m
2

70
0

15
00

80
0

2000

600

2X526

70
0

1850

700

1350

600

80
0

70
0

1850

750

1800

900

800

1050

1200

600

900

1200

800

R
75

0

R
500

R
750

R
500

62
0

FF Frid
ge

 fr
ee

ze
r

64
0

180060
0

ST 1.1m 2

60
0

TD
/D

W
Fu

tu
re

 tu
m

bl
e 

dr
ye

r o
r d

is
hw

as
he

r s
pa

ce
62

0

60
0

60
0

60
0

30
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

50
0

40
0

40
0

600

600

W
M

W
ashing m

achine space
620

600

626

100

O
/A Fram

e: 700

Leaf: 626

726

100

O
/A Fram

e: 800

Leaf: 726

82
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 9
00

Leaf: 826

82
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 9
00

Leaf: 826

82
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 9
00 Leaf: 826

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af

: 8
26

726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af

: 7
26

R
750

450

70075
0

450

700

750

926

38
5

O/A Frame: 1000

Le
af

: 9
26

926

38
5

O/A Frame: 1000

Le
af

: 9
26

1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430
1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430
1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430

1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430

12
80

l b
in

 -
12

60
 x

98
5 

x 
14

30

12
80

l b
in

 -
12

60
 x

98
5 

x 
14

30

12
80

l b
in

 -
12

60
 x

98
5 

x 
14

30
12

80
l b

in
 -

12
60

 x
98

5 
x 

14
30

STORE /
PLA

NT
10

.7m

2

BIN
STORE

15
.0m

2

C
Cooker

WM
Was

hin
g m

ac
hin

e s
pa

ce

SSink99
3

21
00

28
00

10
0

40
68

49
31

10
0

12
00

10
0

21
00

13
1022

40
.5

30
0

10
0

70
0

10
0

58
21

10
0

80
0

10
0

21
35

10
0

F1
1 BED

55
.6m

2

BEDROOM
11

.8m
2

ST
0.6

m
2

BATHROOM
4.5

m
2

ST
1.7

m
2

KITCHEN /

DIN
IN

G
7.6

m
2

LIV
IN

G
ROOM

13
.6m

2

ST
0.3

m
2

2X526

10
50

80
0

90
0

12
00

75
0

100012
00 MECH 1.2

m2

R
75

0

450

700

750

450

700

1200

R
750

R50
0

R
500

620

FF
Frid

ge
 fre

ez
er

64
0

50
0

70
0

10
00

LIV
.

700

85
0

70
0

1850

60
0

800

R
500

FUTURE SHOWER

15
00

60
0

ST 0.
9m

2

600

60
0

600

600

60
0

600

30
0

400

600
600

600

400

600

2X626

82
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Le
af:

 82
6

82
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Le
af:

 82
6

72
6

100O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Leaf: 726

72
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Le
af:

 72
6

1200

60
0

90
0

12
00

800

50
0

70
0

10
00

LIV
.

TD/DW
Future tumble dryer or dishwasher space

620

60
0

72
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Le
af:

 72
6

92
6

38
5

O/A Fram
e: 

10
00

Le
af:

 92
6

90
0

70
0

25
0

20
00

900

700 250

2000

CCoo
ke

r

27
80

.2

10
0

27
80

.3

4825

1350

24
60

.5

1650

100

4825

H2
4 B

ED
12

9.9
m

2

WC
2.3

m
2

ST 1.
6m

2

KITCHEN /

DIN
IN

G
14

.4m

2

LIV
IN

G
ROOM

18
.1m

2

BEDROOM
12

.2m

2

BEDROOM
13

.4m

2

ST 0.
3m

2

SSink

750

2950

900

800

1050

1000

12
00

MECH
1.2

m
2

70
0

18
50

70
0

18
50

500

700

1000

LIV.
500

700

1000

LIV.

600

80
0

700

1850

70
0

85
0

826

100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

726

100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

726

100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

15
00

600

ST 0.
9m

2

15
00

600

ST 0.
9m

2

2X
52

6

2X
52

6

700

1500

800

20
00

60
0

450

700

75
0

45
0

70
0

1200

900

700 250

2000

450

700

75
0

45
0

70
0

1200

900

700 250

2000

R

750R

75
0

R

500

R

75
0

82
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Leaf: 826

82
6

100 O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Leaf: 826

72
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Leaf: 726

82
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Le
af:

 82
6

R

60
0

18
00

60
0

90
0

62
0

FF Frid
ge

 fre
ez

er

64
0

WM
Washing machine space

620

600

300

60
0

TD/DW
Futu

re 
tum

ble
 dr

ye
r o

r d
ish

was
he

r s
pa

ce

62
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

50

50
0

60
0

60
0

50
0

600

600

600

R50
0

R

750

92
6

38
5

O/A Fram
e: 

10
00

Le
af:

 92
6

C
Cooker

57
5

800

100

100

1200

4881

11
00

10
0

16
75

10
0

18
00

10
0

12
50

1000

100

1360

100

5971

14
00

60
0

10
0

42
15

.5

60
0

10
0

28
25

1141

22
02

S
Sink

H3 3
BED

11
3.8

m

2

BEDROOM
11

.8m

2

WC
2.4

m
2

KITCHEN / D
IN

IN
G 10

.9m

2

LIV
IN

G
ROOM

24
.5m

2

ST
3.1

m
2

ST
0.8

m
2

1000

1200MECH1.2m
2

700

1500

800

2000

600

2X526

700

18
50

700

13
50

60
0

800

700

1850

75
0

18
00900

800

1050

12
00

60
0

90
0

12
00

80
0

R

750

R50
0

R

750

R50
0

620

FFFridge freezer

640

18
00

600

ST 1.
1m

2

600

TD/DW
Future tumble dryer or dishwasher space

620

600

600

600

300

600

600

600

500

400

400

60
0

60
0

WM
Was

hin
g m

ac
hin

e s
pa

ce

62
0

60
0

62
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

70
0

Le
af:

 62
6

72
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Le
af:

 72
6

826

100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

826

100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

826

100 O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

82
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Leaf: 826

72
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Leaf: 726

R

750

45
0

70
0

750

45
0

70
0

75
0

92
6

385

O/A Fram
e: 

10
00

Leaf: 926

92
6

385

O/A Fram
e: 

10
00

Leaf: 926

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430 1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430 1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430

1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430
8560

12927.5

5175

12
31

5

18
39

0

31
50

33
38

47
15

30
37

.5

615

1452.5

29
25

2137.5

90
0

18
00

45
0

67
5

18
00

45
0

3937.5

12927.5

5175

12
31

5

18
39

0

31
50

47
15

28
12

.5

29
25

2137.5

90
0

18
00

45
0

67
5

18
00

45
0

3937.5

2137.5

2137.5

2670

1360

1227.5

1135

2690

665

2670

1360

1227.5

1135

1790

49040

6220

6075

6075

6075

6220

6075

6075

6075

31
00

14
62

.5

16
37

.5

17
50

2137.5

1360

910

787.5

450

787.5

450

1360

910

900

1135

1175

2690

37
88

4510

2690

4510

2352.5

3610

665

3610

2352.5

4510

2690

4510

1452.5

615

1135

1115

2197.5

910

8560

12927.5

5175

12
31

5

18
39

0

31
50

37
88

47
15

28
12

.5

615

1452.5

29
25

2137.5

90
0

18
00

45
0

67
5

18
00

45
0

3937.5

12927.5

5175

12
31

5

18
39

0

31
50

47
15

28
12

.5

29
25

2137.5

90
0

18
00

45
0

67
5

18
00

45
0

3937.5

2137.5

2137.5

2670

1360

1227.5

1135

2690

1545

2485

1227.5

1135

49040

6220

6075

6075

6075

6220

6075

6075

6075

31
00

14
62

.5

14
62

.5

16
37

.5

17
50

2197.5

1360

910

787.5

450

787.5

450

1360

910

1135

1115

2690

33
38

4510

2690

4510

2352.5

3610

665

3610

2352.5

4510

2690

4510

1452.5

615

1135

1115

2197.5

2485

2485

79
7.5

10
12

.5

79
7.

5

10
12

.5

900

900

2485

1790

2485

3380

1575

910

665

1575

900

79
7.5

66
5

79
7.5

89
0

79
7.

5

66
5

79
7.

5

89
0

66
5

66
5

03
G3

01
G1

02
G2

28
G3

27
G2

26
G1

52
G3

50
G1

51
G2

76
G3

75
G2

74
G1

A1BLOCK A CLOSE 1

FLOOR OO (GROUND)

A2BLOCK A CLOSE 2

FLOOR OO (GROUND)

B3 BLOCK B CLOSE 3

FLOOR OO (GROUND)

B4 BLOCK B CLOSE 4

FLOOR OO (GROUND)

PLOT
.

PLOT
.

PLOT
.

PLOT
.

PLOT
.

PLOT
.

PLOT.

PLOT.

PLOT.

PLOT.

PLOT.

PLOT.

STORE /
PLANT

10.7m

2

BINSTORE
15.0m

2

CCooker

WMWashing machine space

SSink

993

21
00

2800

100

4068

49
31

10
0

12
00

10
0

21
00

13
10

2240.5

30
0

10
0

70
0

10
0

58
21

100

800

100

2135

10
0

F11BED55.6m 2

BEDROOM
11.8m 2

ST0.6m 2

BATHROOM
4.5m 2

ST1.7m 2

KITCHEN /

DINING
7.6m 2

LIVING
ROOM

13.6m 2

ST0.3m 2

2X
52

6

10
50

80
0

90
0

1200

750

10
00

12
00

MECH
1.2

m
2

R
75

0

45
0

70
0

750

45
0

70
0

1200

R
750

R
50

0

R50
0

620

FFFridge freezer

640

500

700

10
00

LIV.

700

850

700

1850

60
0

80
0

R50
0

FUTURE SHOWER

1500

60
0

ST 0.9m 2

600

600

600

60
0

600

600

300

400

600
600

600 400

60
0

2X626

826

10
0 O/A Frame: 900

Le
af:

 82
6

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af:

 82
6

72
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Le
af:

 72
6

726

10
0 O/A Frame: 800

Le
af:

 72
6

1200

600

900

1200800

500

700

10
00

LIV.

TD/DW
Futu

re 
tum

ble
 dr

ye
r o

r d
ish

was
he

r s
pa

ce

62
0

600

726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af:

 72
6

926

38
5

O/A Frame: 1000

Le
af:

 92
6

900

700

25
0

20
00

900

700

25
0

20
00

C
Coo

ke
r

2780.2

100

2780.3

4825

1350 2460.5

1650

100

4825

H24 BED
129.9m

2

WC2.3m
2

ST 1.6m

2

KITCHEN /

DINING14.4m

2

LIVING
ROOM18.1m

2

BEDROOM
12.2m

2

BEDROOM
13.4m

2

ST 0.3m

2

SSink

75
0

29
50

900

800

1050

1000

1200MECH1.2m
2

700

18
50

70
0

1850

50
0

70
0

1000

LIV
.

50
0

70
0

1000

LIV
.

600

800

700

18
50

700

85
0

826

10
0O/A Frame: 900

Le
af:

 82
6

726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af:

 72
6

726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af:

 72
6

1500

600

ST 0.9m

2

1500

600

ST 0.9m

2

2X526

2X526

700

1500

800

2000

600

45
0

70
0

75
0

450

700

1200

900

700

25
0

20
00

45
0

70
0

75
0

450

700

1200900

700

25
0

20
00

R

750

R

75
0

R 500

R

750

826

100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

826

100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

726

100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

82
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Leaf: 826

R

60
0

1800

60
0

90
0

62
0

FF
Frid

ge
 fre

ez
er

64
0

WM
Was

hin
g m

ac
hin

e s
pa

ce

62
0

60
0

30
0

60
0

TD/DW
Futu

re 
tum

ble
 dr

ye
r o

r d
ish

was
he

r s
pa

ce

62
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

50

50
0

60
0

60
0

50
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

R

500

R

750

92
6

385

O/A Fram
e: 

10
00

Leaf: 926

CCooker

575

800

100

100

1200

4881

1100

100

1675

100

1800

100

1250

1000

100

1360

100

5971

1400

600

100

4215.5

600

100

2825

1141

2202

SSink

H3
3BED

113.8m

2

BEDROOM
11.8m

2

WC2.4m
2

KITCHEN / DINING 10.9m

2

LIVING
ROOM24.5m

2

ST3.1m
2

ST0.8m
2

10
00

1200
MECH

1.2m
2

700

1500

800

20
00

60
0

2X
52

6

700

1850

70
0

13
50

600

800

700

18
50

75
0

18
00

90
0

80
0

10
50

12
00

600

900

1200

80
0

R

750

R

500

R

75
0

R

500

620

FF
Fridge freezer

640

1800

600

ST 1.1m

2

600

TD/DW
Future tumble dryer or dishwasher space

620

600

600

600

300

600

600

600

500

400

400

60
0

60
0

WM
Was

hin
g m

ac
hin

e s
pa

ce

62
0

60
0

62
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

70
0

Leaf: 626

72
6

100

O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Leaf: 726

826

10
0O/A Frame: 900

Le
af:

 82
6

826

10
0O/A Frame: 900

Le
af:

 82
6

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af:

 82
6

826

100 O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

726

100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

R

75
0

450

700

750

450

700

75
0

926

385

O/A Frame: 1000

Leaf: 926

926

385

O/A Frame: 1000

Leaf: 926

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430
1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430
1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430

1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430

STORE /

PLANT

10.7m2

BIN
STORE

15.0m2

C C
oo

ke
r

WM
Washing machine space

SSink

993

2100

2800

100

4068

4931

100

1200

100

2100

1310

2240.5

300
100

700

100

5821

100

800

100

2135

100

F1
1

BED
55.6m2

BEDROOM

11.8m2

ST
0.6m2

BATHROOM

4.5m2
ST
1.7m2

KITCHEN /

DINING
7.6m2

LIVING

ROOM
13.6m2

ST
0.3m2

2X526

1050

800

900

1200

750

1000

1200

M
EC

H
1.2m

2

R
750

450

70075
0

450

700

12
00

R
75

0

R
500

R
500

62
0

FF
Fridge freezer

640

500

700

1000

LIV.

70
0

850

700

18
50

600

800

R
500

FU
TU

R
E SH

O
W

ER

1500

600

ST 0.9m2

60
0

600

60
0

600

600

60
0

300

40
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

40
0

600

2X
62

6

826

100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

826100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

726

100

O
/A Fram

e: 800

Leaf: 726

726

100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

12
00

600

900

1200

80
0

500

700

1000

LIV.

TD/DW
Future tumble dryer or dishwasher space

620

600

726

100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

926385

O/A Frame: 1000

Leaf: 926

900

700

250

2000

90
0

70
0

250

2000

CC
ooker

2780.2

100

2780.3

48
25

13
50

2460.5

16
50

10
0

48
25

H2
4 BED
129.9m2

WC
2.3m2

ST 1.6m2

KITCHEN /

DINING

14.4m2

LIVING

ROOM

18.1m2

BEDROOM

12.2m2

BEDROOM

13.4m2

ST 0.3m2 SSink

750

2950

90
0

80
0

10
50

10
00

1200

MECH
1.2m2

700

1850

700

1850

500

700

10
00

LIV.

500

700

10
00

LIV.

60
0

800

70
0

1850

700

850

82
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 9
00

Leaf: 826

72
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 8
00

Leaf: 726

72
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 8
00

Leaf: 726

1500

60
0 ST 0.9m2

1500

60
0 ST 0.9m2

2X526

2X526

70
0

15
00

80
0

2000

600

450

700

750

450

700

12
00

90
0

70
0

250

2000

450

700

750

450

700

12
00

90
0

70
0

250

2000

R

75
0

R

750

R

50
0

R

750

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af

: 8
26

826 10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af

: 8
26

726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af

: 7
26

826

100

O
/A Fram

e: 900

Leaf: 826

R

600

1800600

900

620

FFFridge freezer

640

WM
Washing machine space

620

600

300 600
TD/DW

Future tum
ble dryer or dishw

asher space

620

600

600

600

60050

500

600

600

500

600

600

600

R

500

R

75
0

926

385

O
/A Fram

e: 1000 Leaf: 926

C C
oo

ke
r

575

80
0

10
0

10
0

12
00

48
81

1100

100

1675

100

1800

100
1250

10
00

10
0

13
60

10
0

59
71

1400

600
100

4215.5

600

100

2825

11
41

2202

S Si
nk

H3
3
BED
113.8m2

BEDROOM

11.8m2

WC
2.4m2

KITCHEN / DINING 10.9m2

LIVING

ROOM

24.5m2

ST
3.1m2

ST
0.8m2

1000

12
00

M
EC

H
1.

2m
2

70
0

15
00

80
0

2000

600

2X526

70
0

1850

700

1350

600

80
0

70
0

1850

750

1800

900

800

1050

1200

600

900

1200

800

R

75
0

R

500

R

750

R

500

62
0

FF Fr
id

ge
 fr

ee
ze

r

64
0

1800

60
0 ST 1.1m2

60
0

TD
/D

W
Fu

tu
re

 tu
m

bl
e 

dr
ye

r o
r d

is
hw

as
he

r s
pa

ce

62
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

30
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

50
0

40
0

40
0

600

600

W
M

W
ashing m

achine space

620

600

626

100

O
/A Fram

e: 700

Leaf: 626

726

100

O
/A Fram

e: 800

Leaf: 726

82
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 9
00

Leaf: 826

82
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 9
00

Leaf: 826 82
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 9
00

Leaf: 826

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af

: 8
26

726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af

: 7
26

R

750

450

700

75
0

450

700 750

926

38
5

O/A Frame: 1000

Le
af

: 9
26

926

38
5

O/A Frame: 1000

Le
af

: 9
26

1280l bin -

1260 x

985 x 1430

1280l bin -

1260 x

985 x 1430

1280l bin -

1260 x

985 x 1430

1280l bin -

1260 x

985 x 1430

12
80

l b
in

 -

12
60

 x

98
5 

x 
14

30
12

80
l b

in
 -

12
60

 x

98
5 

x 
14

30
12

80
l b

in
 -

12
60

 x

98
5 

x 
14

30

12
80

l b
in

 -

12
60

 x

98
5 

x 
14

30

STORE /
PLANT

10.7m 2

BINSTORE
15.0m 2

C
Coo

ke
r

WMWashing machine spaceSSink 993

2100

2800

100

4068

4931

100

1200

100

2100

1310

2240.5

300

100

700

100

5821

100

800

100

2135

100

F1
1BED

55.6m

2

BEDROOM
11.8m

2

ST0.6m
2

BATHROOM
4.5m
2

ST1.7m
2KITCHEN /

DINING7.6m
2

LIVING
ROOM13.6m

2

ST0.3m
2

2X
52

6

1050

800

900

1200

750

10
00

1200
MECH

1.2m
2

R

750

45
0

70
0

75
0

45
0

70
0

12
00

R

75
0

R 500

R

50
0

62
0

FFFridge freezer

640

500

700

1000LIV.

70
0

850

700

18
50

600

80
0

R

50
0

FUTURE SHOWER

1500

600

ST 0.9m

2

60
0 600

60
0

60
0

600

60
0

300

40
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

40
0

60
0

2X
62

6

826

100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

826

100 O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826 726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af:

 72
6

726

100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 72612
00

600

900

1200

80
0

500

700

1000LIV.

TD/DW
Futu

re 
tum

ble
 dr

ye
r o

r d
ish

was
he

r s
pa

ce

62
0

600

726

100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

926

385 O/A Frame: 1000

Leaf: 926

900

700 250

2000

90
0

70
0

25
0

20
00

CCooker

2780.2

100

2780.3

48
25

13
50

2460.5

16
50

10
0

48
25

H24 BED
129.9m 2

WC2.3m 2

ST 1.6m 2

KITCHEN /

DINING
14.4m 2

LIVING
ROOM

18.1m 2

BEDROOM
12.2m 2

BEDROOM
13.4m 2

ST 0.3m 2

SSink

75
0

29
50

90
0

80
0

10
50

10
00 1200MECH1.2m 2

700

1850

700

1850

50
0

70
0

10
00 LIV

.
50

0

70
0

10
00 LIV

.

60
0

800

70
0

18
50

700

850 82
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Le
af:

 82
6

72
6

10
0 O/A Fram

e: 
80

0

Le
af:

 72
6

72
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

80
0

Le
af:

 72
6

1500

60
0

ST 0.9m 2

1500

60
0

ST 0.9m 2

2X526

2X526

70
0

15
00

80
0

2000

600

45
0

70
0

750

450

700

12
00

90
0

70
0

25
0

20
00

45
0

70
0

750

450

700

12
00

90
0

70
0

25
0

20
00

R
75

0 R
750

R
50

0

R
750

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af:

 82
6

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af:

 82
6

726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af:

 72
6

826

100O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

R
600

1800

600

900

620

FF
Fridge freezer

640

WM
Was

hin
g m

ac
hin

e s
pa

ce

62
0

60
0

30
0

600

TD/DW
Future tumble dryer or dishwasher space

620

600

600

600

600

50
500

600

600

500

60
0

60
0

60
0

R 500

R
75

0

926

385

O/A Frame: 1000

Leaf: 926

C
Coo

ke
r

575

80
0

10
0

10
0

12
00

48
81

1100

100

1675

100

1800

100

1250

10
00

10
0

13
60

10
0

59
71

1400

600

100

4215.5

600

100

2825

11
41

2202

SSink

H33BED113.8m 2

BEDROOM
11.8m 2

WC2.4m 2

KITCHEN / DINING 10.9m 2

LIVING
ROOM

24.5m 2

ST3.1m 2

ST0.8m 2

10
00

12
00

MECH
1.2

m
2

70
0

15
00

80
0

20
00

60
0

2X
52

6

70
0

1850

70
0

1350

600

80
0

70
0

18
50

750

1800 90
0

80
0

10
50

1200

600

900

1200800

R
75

0

R 500

R
75

0

R 500

62
0

FF
Frid

ge
 fre

ez
er

64
0

1800

60
0

ST 1.1m 2

60
0

TD/DW
Futu

re 
tum

ble
 dr

ye
r o

r d
ish

was
he

r s
pa

ce

62
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

30
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

50
0

40
0

40
0

600

600

WM
Washing machine space

620

600

626

100O/A Frame: 700

Leaf: 626

726

100O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

82
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Le
af:

 82
6

82
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Le
af:

 82
6

82
6

10
0

O/A Fram
e: 

90
0

Le
af:

 82
6

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af:

 82
6

726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af:

 72
6

R
75

0

450

700

75
0

450

700

750

926

38
5

O/A Frame: 1000

Le
af:

 92
6

926

38
5

O/A Frame: 1000

Le
af:

 92
6

1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430
1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430
1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430

1280l bin -
1260 x

985 x 1430

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

12
80

l b
in 

-
12

60
 x

98
5 x

 14
30

STORE /

PLANT

10.7m2

BIN
STORE

15.0m2

CC
ooker

WM
Washing machine space

SSink

993

21
00

2800

100

4068

49
31

10
0

12
00

10
0

21
00

13
10

2240.5

30
0

10
0

70
0

10
0

58
21

100

800

100

2135 10
0

F1
1
BED
55.6m2

BEDROOM

11.8m2

ST
0.6m2BATHROOM

4.5m2

ST
1.7m2

KITCHEN /

DINING

7.6m2

LIVING

ROOM

13.6m2

ST
0.3m2

2X526

10
50

80
0

90
0

1200

7501000

12
00

M
EC

H
1.

2m
2

R

75
0

450

700

750

450

700

1200

R

750

R

50
0

R

500

620

FF
Fridge freezer

640

500

700 10
00

LIV.

700

850

700

1850

60
0

800

R

500

FU
TU

R
E 

SH
O

W
ER

1500

60
0 ST 0.9m2

600

600

600

600

600

600

300

400

600

600

600

400

600

2X626

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af

: 8
26

826

10
0

O/A Frame: 900

Le
af

: 8
26

72
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 8
00

Leaf: 726

726

10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af

: 7
26

1200

600

900

1200

800

500

700 10
00

LIV.

TD/DW
Future tumble dryer or dishwasher space

620

600

726 10
0

O/A Frame: 800

Le
af

: 7
26

926

38
5

O/A Frame: 1000

Le
af

: 9
26

900

700

25
0

20
00

900

700

250

2000

C C
oo

ke
r

2780.2

100

2780.3

4825

1350

2460.5

1650

100

4825

H2
4 BED
129.9m2

WC
2.3m2

ST 1.6m2

KITCHEN /

DINING

14.4m2

LIVING

ROOM
18.1m2

BEDROOM

12.2m2

BEDROOM

13.4m2

ST 0.3m2

SSink

750

2950

900

800

1050

1000

1200

MECH
1.2m2

700

18
50

70
0

1850

500

7001000

LIV.

500

7001000

LIV.

600

800

700

1850

700 85
0

826

100

O
/A Fram

e: 900

Leaf: 826

726

100

O
/A Fram

e: 800 Leaf: 726

726

100

O
/A Fram

e: 800

Leaf: 726

1500

600

ST 0.9m2

1500

600

ST 0.9m2

2X526

2X526

700

1500

800

2000

600

450

70075
0

450

700

1200

900

700

250

2000

450

70075
0

450

700

1200

900

700

250

2000

R
750

R
75

0

R
500

R
750

826

100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826 826

100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

726

100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

82
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 9
00

Leaf: 826

R
60

0

1800

60
0

90
0

62
0

FF Fr
id

ge
 fr

ee
ze

r

64
0

WM
Washing machine space

620

600

300

60
0

TD
/D

W
Fu

tu
re

 tu
m

bl
e 

dr
ye

r o
r d

is
hw

as
he

r s
pa

ce

62
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

60
0

50

50
0

60
0

60
0

50
0

600

600

600

R
500

R
750

92
6

385

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 1
00

0

Leaf: 926

CC
ooker

575

800
100

100

1200

4881

1100

100

1675

100

1800

100

1250

1000
100

1360

100

5971

1400

600

100

4215.5

600
100

2825

1141

2202

SSink

H3
3

BED
113.8m2

BEDROOM

11.8m2

WC
2.4m2

KITCHEN / DINING 10.9m

2

LIVING

ROOM
24.5m2

ST
3.1m2

ST
0.8m2

1000

1200

M
EC

H
1.2m

2

700

1500

800

2000

600

2X526

700

1850

700

13
50

600

800

700

1850

75
0

18
00

900

800

1050

12
00

600

900

1200

80
0

R
750

R
500

R
750

R
500

620

FFFridge freezer

640

1800

600

ST 1.1m2

600

TD/DW
Future tum

ble dryer or dishw
asher space

620

600

600

600
300

600

600

600

500

400

400

60
0

60
0

W
M

W
as

hi
ng

 m
ac

hi
ne

 s
pa

ce

62
0

60
0

62
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 7
00Leaf: 626

72
6

100

O
/A

 F
ra

m
e:

 8
00

Leaf: 726

826

100

O
/A Fram

e: 900

Leaf: 826

826

100

O
/A Fram

e: 900

Leaf: 826

826

100

O
/A Fram

e: 900

Leaf: 826

826100

O/A Frame: 900

Leaf: 826

726100

O/A Frame: 800

Leaf: 726

R
750

450

700 750

450

700

75
0

926

385

O/A Frame: 1000

Leaf: 926

926

385

O/A Frame: 1000

Leaf: 926

12
80

l b
in

 -

12
60

 x

98
5 

x 
14

30
12

80
l b

in
 -

12
60

 x

98
5 

x 
14

30
12

80
l b

in
 -

12
60

 x

98
5 

x 
14

30

12
80

l b
in

 -

12
60

 x

98
5 

x 
14

30

1280l bin -

1260 x

985 x 1430

1280l bin -

1260 x

985 x 1430

1280l bin -

1260 x

985 x 1430

1280l bin -

1260 x

985 x 1430

Application Boundary

Site Boundary Legend

Ownership Boundary

N 663583821.1
E 259526176.7

Bikes

Bikes

Bins

Bins

Plant

Plant

Indicative ASHP 
location 

Adjacent blocks by 
Elder and Cannon 
Architects 

Oregon Street 

Cumberland 
Street 

Caledonia Road 

Oregon St Park

9950.0
10100.0

10250.0

1m 3m 5m 10m 20m

Do not scale from drawing. Use figured dimensions only.
All dimensions to be checked on site by the contractor and any
discrepancies to be notified to the architect prior to works being carried
out.

G1 5PE

T 0141 553 5440

mail@pagepark.co.uk

Glasgow
20 James Morrison Street
Glasgow

LS2 7HZ

T 0113 322 7540

www.pagepark.co.uk

Leeds
The Leeming Building
Ludgate Hill, Leeds

Revisions:

Title:

Project:

Scale: @  A0  

Client:

Drawing No:

Revision:

Date:

Drawn By:

Checked By:

As indicated

A

Proposed Site Plan

June 2024

Caledonia Road Housing

New Gorbals Housing Association

CRH-PPA-0-00-DR-A-1002

DRAFT 07-06-24

JHB

YYL 1 : 200
Proposed Site Plan1

No. Description Date By Chkd
A Planning Issue XX.XX.XX AA AA



Caledonia Road Housing - Perspective Views



Caledonia Road Housing - Perspective Views




